LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND FISCAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

(18 members)

1129 § 4 Study the structure and requirements of the State Auditor's office necessary to carry out its auditing of political
subdivisions, as required by law, including how such audits should be adequately self-funded

Receive annual audit report from the State Fair Association (NDCC § 4-02.1-18)

Receive annual audit report from a corporation receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC § 10-19.1-152)

Receive annual audit report from any limited liability company that produces agricultural ethanol alcohol or methanol in this state
and which receives a production subsidy from the state (NDCC § 10-32-156)

Receive report on writeoff of patients' accounts at the Developmental Center at Westwood Park (NDCC § 25-04-17)

Receive annual audited financial statement and report from the North Dakota low-risk incentive fund (NDCC § 26.1-50-05)

Receive audit report of the North Dakota Stockmen's Association (NDCC § 36-22-09)

Receive annual audit report from a limited partnership receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC
§ 45-10.2-115)

Receive annual report from the Department of Human Services on writeoff of recipients' or patients’ accounts (NDCC
§ 50-06.3-08)

Receive report of biennial performance audit of the divisions of Job Service North Dakota (NDCC § 52-02-18)

Approve the State Auditor's hiring of a consultant to assist with conducting a performance audit of a state agency (NDCC
§ 54-10-01)

Determine frequency of audits of state agencies (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine necessary performance audits by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine when the State Auditor is to perform audits of political subdivisions (NDCC § 54-10-13)

Order the State Auditor to audit or review the accounts of any political subdivision (NDCC § 54-10-15)

Study and review audit reports submitted by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-35-02.2)

Chairman: Senator Randel Christmann
Vice Chairman: Representative RaeAnn G. Kelsch
Legislative Council Staff: Becky Keller

Representatives
Berg, Rick
*Boucher, Merle
Delzer, Jeff

Hatlestad, Patrick R.

Kelsch, RaeAnn G.
Kelsh, Jerry
Kempenich, Keith
*Kreidt, Gary
Pinkerton, Louis

Pollert, Chet
*Skarphol, Bob
Thoreson, Blair
Vig, Benjamin A.
Winrich, Lonny

Senators
Christmann, Randel
Heckaman, Joan
Klein, Jerry
Lee, Judy

P.O. Box 3024
P.O.Box 7

2919 Fifth Street NW
P.O. Box 1342

611 Craig Drive

P.O. Box 27

9005 151%" Avenue SW
3892 County Road 86
2209 Parkside Drive
560 South Sixth Street
P.O. Box 725

1246 Second Street North
1471 124™ Avenue NE
606 South Fourth Street

401 Third Avenue NE

322 Second Avenue North
P.O. Box 265

1822 Brentwood Court

Fargo
Rolette
Underwood
Williston
Mandan
Fullerton
Bowman
New Salem
Minot
Carrington
Tioga
Fargo
Sharon
Grand Forks

Hazen

New Rockford
Fessenden
West Fargo

58108-3024
58366-0007
58576-9603
58802-1342
58554-2353
58441-0027
58623-8857
58563-9406
58701-6858
58421-2317
58852-0725
58102-2723
58277

58201-4714

58545-4429
58356-1712
58438-0265
58078-4204

|*Member of full Legislative Management

20




