LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND FISCAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

(18 members)

1129 § 4 Study the structure and requirements of the State Auditor's office necessary to carry out its auditing of political subdivisions, as required by law, including how such audits should be adequately self-funded

Receive annual audit report from the State Fair Association (NDCC § 4-02.1-18)

Receive annual audit report from a corporation receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC § 10-19.1-152) Receive annual audit report from any limited liability company that produces agricultural ethanol alcohol or methanol in this state and which receives a production subsidy from the state (NDCC § 10-32-156)

Receive report on writeoff of patients' accounts at the Developmental Center at Westwood Park (NDCC § 25-04-17)

Receive annual audited financial statement and report from the North Dakota low-risk incentive fund (NDCC § 26.1-50-05)

Receive audit report of the North Dakota Stockmen's Association (NDCC § 36-22-09)

Receive annual audit report from a limited partnership receiving an ethyl alcohol or methanol production subsidy (NDCC § 45-10.2-115)

Receive annual report from the Department of Human Services on writeoff of recipients' or patients' accounts (NDCC § 50-06.3-08)

Receive report of biennial performance audit of the divisions of Job Service North Dakota (NDCC § 52-02-18)

Approve the State Auditor's hiring of a consultant to assist with conducting a performance audit of a state agency (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine frequency of audits of state agencies (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine necessary performance audits by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-10-01)

Determine when the State Auditor is to perform audits of political subdivisions (NDCC § 54-10-13)

Order the State Auditor to audit or review the accounts of any political subdivision (NDCC § 54-10-15)

Study and review audit reports submitted by the State Auditor (NDCC § 54-35-02.2)

Chairman: Senator Randel Christmann
Vice Chairman: Representative RaeAnn G. Kelsch
Legislative Council Staff: Becky Keller

Representatives			
Berg, Rick	P.O. Box 3024	Fargo	58108-3024
*Boucher, Merle	P.O. Box 7	Rolette	58366-0007
Delzer, Jeff	2919 Fifth Street NW	Underwood	58576-9603
Hatlestad, Patrick R.	P.O. Box 1342	Williston	58802-1342
Kelsch, RaeAnn G.	611 Craig Drive	Mandan	58554-2353
Kelsh, Jerry	P.O. Box 27	Fullerton	58441-0027
Kempenich, Keith	9005 151 st Avenue SW	Bowman	58623-8857
*Kreidt, Gary	3892 County Road 86	New Salem	58563-9406
Pinkerton, Louis	2209 Parkside Drive	Minot	58701-6858
Pollert, Chet	560 South Sixth Street	Carrington	58421-2317
*Skarphol, Bob	P.O. Box 725	Tioga	58852-0725
Thoreson, Blair	1246 Second Street North	Fargo	58102-2723
Vig, Benjamin A.	1471 124 th Avenue NE	Sharon	58277
Winrich, Lonny	606 South Fourth Street	Grand Forks	58201-4714
Senators			
Christmann, Randel	401 Third Avenue NE	Hazen	58545-4429
Heckaman, Joan	322 Second Avenue North	New Rockford	58356-1712
Klein, Jerry	P.O. Box 265	Fessenden	58438-0265
Lee, Judy	1822 Brentwood Court	West Fargo	58078-4204